could, by a written communication to the offeror, require it to acquire those shares.

The offeror would be required to give any Shareholder notice of his right to be bought out

within one month of that right arising. The offeror may impose a time limit on the rights of

minority Shareholders to be bought out, but that period cannot end less than three months after

the end of the acceptance period under the offer. If a Shareholder exercises his rights, the
offeror is entitled and bound to acquire those shares on the terms of the offeror on such other

terms as may be agreed.

161

14 SELLING SHAREHOLDERS

14.1 It is expected that 118,579,725 Ordinary Shares will be sold in the Offer, representing 25 per

cent. of the Ordinary Share Capital, by the following Selling Shareholders, the business address
of each of whom is at Kendal House, 4 Brighton Mews, Clifton, Bristol BS8 2NX:

Name

Number of

Ordinary

Shares as at the

date of this

document1

Percentage of

issued Ordinary

Share Capital

as at the date of

this document1

Number of

Ordinary

Shares being

sold

Number of

Ordinary

Shares

following

Admission1

Percentage of

issued Ordinary

Share Capital

following

Admission1

Directors

Peter Hargreaves2 203,623,475 42.93 50,905,869 152,717,606 32.20

Stephen Lansdown3 176,081,125 37.12 44,020,282 132,060,843 27.84

Martin Mulligan 2,613,600 0.55 825,000 1,788,600 0.38

Senior Managers

Theresa Barry 17,985,275 3.79 4,496,319 13,488,956 2.84

Nigel Bence 1,050,775 0.22 302,500 748,275 0.16

Mark Dampier 1,369,500 0.29 110,000 1,259,500 0.27

Adam Norris 16,973,000 3.58 3,025,000 13,948,000 2.94

Tracey Taylor 888,800 0.19 228,800 660,000 0.14

Others

25 employees 8,583,025 1.81 1,927,615 6,655,410 1.40

EBT 31,032,925 6.54 12,738,340 18,294,585 3.86

Total 460,201,500 97.02 118,579,725 341,621,775 72.02

14.2 Each of the Selling Shareholders (save for the EBT) is a director and/or an employee of the

Group and/or has been during the period of three years prior to Admission.

15 PROPERTY

15.1 Aside from the leasehold property interests listed below, there is no existing or planned material

tangible fixed asset which is material to the business of the Group:

Property Use

Size

(sq. ft.)

Current

annual rent Expiry of lease

Kendal House, Clifton, Bristol4 Office 18,666 £302,400 March 2011

Whiteladies House, Clifton, Bristol Office 10,000 £121,335 May 2013

Oakfield Court, Clifton, Bristol Office 9,000 £117,966 December 2014